FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS

Daraka Satcher, Chair (678) 426-4657

Members:

Benjamin E. Fox, Esq. Louis Levenson, Esq., Vice Chairman Chris Miller, Esq. Walter Vinson



Carrie C. Foster, Secretary (404) 277-4972

Thomas "Woody" Sampson II, Esq. Counsel to the Board

March 5, 2024

VIA E-MAIL (tonya.grier@fultoncountyga.gov)

Ms. Tonya Grier, Clerk to the Commission Fulton County Board of Commissioners Fulton County Government Center Suite 10044 141 Pryor Street, SW Atlanta, GA 30303

RE: Fulton County Board of Ethics – Special Meeting (March 7, 2024)

Dear Ms. Grier:

I am enclosing the Fulton County Board of Ethics Amended Notice of Meeting and Amended Meeting Agenda for the upcoming Thursday, March 7, 2024 special meeting for posting. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (404) 277-4972.

Kind regards.

THE FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS

Daraka Satcher, Chair

By: /s/ Carrie C. Foster

Carrie C. Foster, Secretary Fulton County Board of Ethics

/ccf

Enclosure

c: Members, Fulton County Board of Ethics

Thomas "Woody" Sampson II, Esq.

Ms. Jessica Corbitt-Dominguez, Director of External Affairs

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF FULTON COUNTY

Fulton County Board of Ethics

Daraka Satcher Chair (678) 426-4657



Carrie C. Foster Secretary (404) 277-4972

Thomas "Woody" Sampson II Counsel to the Board (404) 688-4503

AMENDED NOTICE OF MEETING

March 5, 2024

The Fulton County Board of Ethics will hold a special meeting on **Thursday**, **March 7**, **2024** at **10:00 a.m.** at the Fulton County Government Center, 4th Floor, Main Conference Room 4056, located 141 Pryor Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30303. Members of the public are welcome to attend in person.

THE FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS

Daraka Satcher, Chair

BY: /s/ Carrie C. Foster

Carrie C. Foster, Secretary Fulton County Board of Ethics

FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS

Daraka Satcher, Chair (678) 426-4657

Members:

Benjamin Fox, Esq. Louis Levenson, Esq., Vice Chairman Chris Miller, Esq. Walter Vinson



Carrie C. Foster, Secretary (404) 277-4972

Thomas "Woody" Sampson II, Esq. Counsel to the Board

AMENDED MEETING AGENDA

March 7, 2024

The Fulton County Board of Ethics will hold a special meeting on **Thursday, March 7**, **2024 at 10:00 a.m.** at the Fulton County Government Center, 4th Floor, Main Conference Room 4056, located 141 Pryor Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30303. Members of the public are welcome to attend in person.

Items to be discussed:

- 1. WELCOME & INTRODUCTIONS
- 2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA
- 3. ADOPTION OF MINUTES

Adoption of October 9, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes

4. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Ethics Complaint: Mesha Mainor's Complaint Concerning

Commissioner Marvin Arrington

Complaint: Marvin Arrington v. Daraka Satcher, et al.

5. NEW BUSINESS:

Request for Advisory Opinion: Roderick Conley

6. CONTINUING BUSINESS:

2024 Vacancies (ABL)

7. ADJOURNMENT

THE FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS

/s/ Carrie C. Foster

Carrie C. Foster, Secretary Fulton County Board of Ethics